Technology and the
Future of the US
Construction Industry

Congress of the United States Office of
Technology Assessment

Table of Contents

1. Technology and the Construction
Industry: An Introduction
Henry Kelly

2. Computers and Construction
Harry Mileaf
Alton S. Bradford

3. Smart Office Buildings
Richard Carl Reisman
Michael Clevenger
Piero Patri

4. Modular Structures and
Related Techniques
Don O. Carlson
Eric Dluhosch

5. Energy in Buildings
David E. Claridge
John P. Millhone

12
12
16

30

34
40

46
46
70

76
76
80

10.

11.

Construction Technologies
Richard L. Tucker

Structural Systems
Wendel R. Wendel

Materials
Albert Dietz

Commercial Building Designs
Charles H. Thornton

Over the Horizon
Raymond P. Whitten

Reflections on the Presentations
John P. Eberhard
James Gross

86
86

104
104

124
124

134
134

140
140

144
144
150

it



Foreword

The American Institute of Architects is pleased to publish this report in cooperation with the Office
of Technology Assessment for the United States Congress.

The OTA panel on technology and the construction industry explored topics such as commercial
building designs, energy use in buildings, and the future utilization of computers in the construction
industry. While not endorsing all the views expressed in the report, the AlA offers the publication to
foster discussion of the construction industry’s future and the critical role of the design professions in

shaping the built environment,

The American Institute of Architects is interested in hearing from readers of this report, and asks
that comments be directed to the Office of the Executive Vice President at the American Institute of
Architects, 1735 New York Avenue, N. W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

John A. Busby Jr., FAIA
President
The American Institute of Architects



