## Technology and the Future of the US Construction Industry

Congress of the United States Office of Technology Assessment

## **Table of Contents**

1.	<b>Technology and the Construction</b>	
	Industry: An Introduction	2
	Henry Kelly	2
2.	Computers and Construction	12
	Harry Mileaf	12
	Alton S. Bradford	16
3.	Smart Office Buildings	30
	Richard Carl Reisman	30
	Michael Clevenger	34
	Piero Patri	40
4.	Modular Structures and	
	Related Techniques	46
	Don O. Carlson	46
	Eric Dluhosch	70
5.	Energy in Buildings	76
	David E. Claridge	76
	John P. Millhone	80

6.	Construction Technologies	86
	Richard L. Tucker	86
7.	Structural Systems	104
	Wendel R. Wendel	104
8.	Materials	124
	Albert Dietz	124
9.	Commercial Building Designs	134
	Charles H. Thornton	134
10.	Over the Horizon	140
	Raymond P. Whitten	140
11.	<b>Reflections on the Presentations</b>	144
	John P. Eberhard	144
	James Gross	150

## **Foreword**

The American Institute of Architects is pleased to publish this report in cooperation with the Office of Technology Assessment for the United States Congress.

The OTA panel on technology and the construction industry explored topics such as commercial building designs, energy use in buildings, and the future utilization of computers in the construction industry. While not endorsing all the views expressed in the report, the AIA offers the publication to foster discussion of the construction industry's future and the critical role of the design professions in shaping the built environment,

The American Institute of Architects is interested in hearing from readers of this report, and asks that comments be directed to the Office of the Executive Vice President at the American Institute of Architects, 1735 **New** York Avenue, N. W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

John A. Busby Jr., FAIA President The American Institute of Architects